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and shall, as far as possible, give to applicants able to 
satisfy the consideration specified at paragraph (b) of this 
regulation preference over applicants not so able. 

10. Every licence shall be in such form as the 
controller may determine. 

TAXI-CAB MAXIMUM FARES REGULATIONS 

(SECTION 72) 
[Commencement 13th March, 1974] 

1. These Regulations may be cited as the Taxi-Cab 
Maximum Fares Regulations. 

2. These Regulations shall not apply where a 
maximum fare has been prescribed under the Road Traffic 
(Taxi-Cab) (New Providence Zone Fares) Regulations, 
1996. 

3. The maximum fares for the transportation of 
passengers in the Islands of New Providence and Grand 
Bahama shall be as set out in the First Schedule to these 
Regulations. 

4. The maximum fares for the transportation of 
passengers in the Family Islands except Grand Bahama 
shall be as set out in the Second Schedule to these 
Regulations. 

5. All rates payable, other than when a contract for 
hiring by time is made, shall be shown on the meter affixed 
to the taxi, which meter shall be put into operation at the 
start of the journey. 

Form of licences. 

S.I. 20/1974 
S.I. 66/1979 
S.I. 69/1988 
S.I. 24/1989 
S.I. 89/1996 
S.I. 145/2001 

Citation. 

Application. 
S.I. 89/1996 

Scale of fares for 
New Providence 
and Grand 
Bahama.  
First Schedule. 

Scale of fares for 
Family Islands 
except Grand 
Bahama.  
S.I. 24/1989. 
Second Schedule. 
Meter to be used. 
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FIRST SCHEDULE (Regulation 2) 

MAXIMUM FARES FOR NEW PROVIDENCE, GRAND 
BAHAMA AND FOR THE FAMILY ISLANDS EXCLUDING 
BIMINI, HARBOUR ISLAND, ST. GEORGE’S CAY, (SPANISH 

WELLS), ABACO CAYS, THE BERRY ISLANDS AND   
EXUMA CAYS 

 
A. (a) For the conveyance of up to and including two 

passengers— 
  (i) for the first quarter of a mile (per mile)......... $ 3.00 
  (ii) for each additional quarter of a mile............. 40c 
 (b) For the conveyance of each additional passenger 

over two .......................................................... $3.00 
 (c) For the conveyance of a child under five years of 

age if accompanied by a passenger .....................Nil 
B. (a) For the use of a cab for one hour, where a cab is 

hired by time — 
  (i) in the case of a cab adapted for the carriage of 

five or fewer passengers............................$45.00 
  (ii) in the case of any other cab......................$60.00 
 (b) For every additional half hour or part thereof: 
  (i) in the case of a cab adapted for the carriage of 

five or fewer passengers............................$22.50 
  (ii) in the case of any other cab......................$30.00 
C. Where a cab is required to wait after being hired (except 

when hired by time) for every minute or part hereof......40c 
D. (a) For the carriage of not more than two pieces of 

hand baggage and small bags and packages 
carried by passengers .........................................Nil 

 (b) For every additional piece ..................................75c 
 (c) Large duffel bags and large boxes ................ $1.00. 

SECOND SCHEDULE 

MAXIMUM FARES FOR BIMINI, HABOUR ISLAND, ST. 
GEORGES CAY, (SPANISH WELLS), EXUMA CAYS, ABACO 

CAYS AND THE BERRY ISLANDS 

A. (a) For the conveyance of passengers from the start 
of the journey to any point ............................... $3.00 

S.I. 145/2001. 

S.I. 145/2001. 
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 (b) For the conveyance of a child under five years of 

age if accompanied by a passenger .......................Nil 
 (c) For the conveyance of each additional passenger 

over two ........................................................... $3.00 
B. (a) For the use of a cab for one hour, where the cab is 

hired by time .................................................. $40.00 
 (b) For every additional half hour or part thereof ...... $20.00 
C. Where a cab is required to wait after being hired (except 

when hired by time) for every minute or part thereof......40c 
D. (a) For the carriage of not more than two pieces of 

hand baggage and small bags and packages carried 
by passengers........................................................Nil 

 (b) For every additional piece .................................. 75c 
 (c) Large duffel bags and large boxes .................. $1.00. 

ROAD TRAFFIC (TAXI-CAB) (NEW PROVIDENCE 
ZONE FARES) REGULATIONS 

(SECTION 72) 
[Commencement 12th November, 1996] 

1. These regulations may be cited as the Road Traffic 
(Taxi-Cab) (New Providence Zone Fares) Regulations. 

2. (1) Notwithstanding the Taxi-Cab Maximum Fares 
Regulations, the maximum fares for taxi-cabs in respect of 
the transportation of not more than two passengers in the 
island of New Providence, within the zones described in the 
First Schedule, shall be as set out in the Second Schedule. 

(2) The maximum fare for the transportation of 
more than two passengers within the zones described in the 
First Schedule shall be three dollars for each additional 
passenger. 

(3) No fare shall be payable in respect of the 
transportation of any child under the age of three years if 
that child is accompanied by a passenger in respect of 
whom a fare is payable. 

S.I. 91/1996  
S.I. 31/2006 

Citation. 

Fares for zones 
in New 
Providence. 
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